
Johnson County Market Value Taxable Value Lateral Road Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $499,110,995.00 $499,110,995.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $499,110,995.00 $499,110,995.00

2 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $165,359,681.00 $165,359,681.00 2 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $167,456,838.00 $167,195,002.00

3 EOG RESOURCES INC $162,606,001.00 $162,606,001.00 3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $165,359,681.00 $165,359,681.00

4 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $167,456,838.00 $138,908,088.00 4 EOG RESOURCES INC $162,606,001.00 $162,606,001.00

5 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $110,613,273.00 $110,535,995.00 5 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $110,613,273.00 $110,535,995.00

6 XTO ENERGY INC $97,912,543.00 $97,912,543.00 6 XTO ENERGY INC $97,912,543.00 $97,912,543.00

7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $92,493,562.00 $92,021,358.00 7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $92,493,562.00 $92,021,358.00

8 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $93,256,371.00 $91,183,371.00 8 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $93,256,371.00 $91,183,371.00

9 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $92,363,533.00 $91,129,759.00 9 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $92,363,533.00 $91,129,759.00

10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $73,892,952.00 $73,892,952.00 10 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $80,445,045.00 $80,445,045.00

Total $1,555,065,749.00 $1,522,660,743.00 Total $1,561,617,842.00 $1,557,499,750.00

Emergency Service District 1 Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $472,192,626.00 $472,192,626.00

2 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $167,456,838.00 $167,195,002.00

3 EOG RESOURCES INC $155,645,236.00 $155,645,236.00

4 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $91,875,337.00 $91,403,133.00

5 XTO ENERGY INC $87,991,398.00 $87,991,398.00

6 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $84,685,635.00 $84,685,635.00

7 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $110,613,273.00 $75,530,820.00

8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $56,709,108.00 $56,709,108.00

9 SWG PIPELINE LLC $55,675,975.00 $55,675,975.00

10 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $50,216,063.00 $50,216,063.00

Total $1,333,061,489.00 $1,297,244,996.00

Alvarado ISD Market Value Taxable Value Alvarado City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $184,711,120.00 $184,711,120.00 1 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $37,482,991.00 $25,535,757.00

2 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $110,613,273.00 $75,530,820.00 2 POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $18,371,756.00 $18,371,756.00

3 TESMEC USA INC $42,417,563.00 $37,976,059.00 3 MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST INC $17,585,384.00 $17,585,384.00

4 EOG RESOURCES INC $32,131,974.00 $32,131,974.00 4 ALTEC CAPITAL SERVICES LLC $11,550,891.00 $11,550,891.00

5 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $37,482,991.00 $25,535,757.00 5 POWER LINE SERVICES INC $10,475,380.00 $10,475,380.00

6 XTO ENERGY INC $25,208,014.00 $25,208,014.00 6 QUIKRETE COMPANIES INC $8,283,602.00 $8,201,174.00

7 SWG PIPELINE LLC $21,527,085.00 $21,527,085.00 7 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $5,229,191.00 $5,229,191.00

8 POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $18,371,756.00 $18,371,756.00 8 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $4,750,822.00 $4,750,822.00

9 MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST INC $17,585,384.00 $17,585,384.00 9 AMERICAN FILM & PRINTING LTD $4,728,379.00 $4,728,379.00

10 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $14,236,894.00 $14,236,894.00 10 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST $3,611,736.00 $3,611,736.00

Total $504,286,054.00 $452,814,863.00 Total $122,070,132.00 $110,040,470.00

Burleson ISD Market Value Taxable Value Burleson City Market Value Taxable Value

1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $51,367,986.00 $51,367,986.00 1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $53,426,963.00 $53,426,963.00

2 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $47,514,935.00 $47,514,935.00 2 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $24,791,094.00 $24,791,094.00

3 XTO ENERGY INC $39,657,083.00 $39,657,083.00 3 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $42,436,505.00 $24,199,420.00

4 H E BUTT GROCERY COMPANY $19,503,963.00 $19,503,963.00 4 H E BUTT GROCERY COMPANY $19,503,963.00 $19,503,963.00

5 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $19,090,613.00 $19,090,613.00 5 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $19,090,613.00 $19,090,613.00

6 RAVC APARTMENTS LP $15,808,651.00 $15,808,651.00 6 RAVC APARTMENTS LP $15,808,651.00 $15,808,651.00

7 BARNETT GATHERING LP $13,404,715.00 $13,404,715.00 7 DOLCE LIVING AT BURLESON $13,341,715.00 $13,341,715.00

8 DOLCE LIVING AT BURLESON $13,341,715.00 $13,341,715.00 8 ENCORE MF BURLESON LP $13,313,376.00 $13,313,376.00

9 ENCORE MF BURLESON LP $13,313,376.00 $13,313,376.00 9 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $10,778,775.00 $10,778,775.00

10 SWG PIPELINE LLC $11,460,720.00 $11,460,720.00 10 DRAGON PRODUCTS $15,005,536.00 $10,633,801.00

Total $244,463,757.00 $244,463,757.00 Total $227,497,191.00 $204,888,371.00

Cleburne ISD Market Value Taxable Value Cleburne City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $94,314,702.00 $94,314,702.00 1 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $92,363,533.00 $91,129,759.00

2 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $92,363,533.00 $91,129,759.00 2 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $71,407,487.00 $69,334,487.00

3 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $80,445,045.00 $80,445,045.00 3 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $64,582,499.00 $58,225,121.00

4 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $75,588,554.00 $73,515,554.00 4 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $80,445,045.00 $52,069,075.00

5 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $64,582,499.00 $61,222,782.00 5 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $47,455,964.00 $41,135,582.00

6 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $47,455,964.00 $47,455,964.00 6 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $26,978,010.00 $26,978,010.00

7 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $43,078,262.00 $43,078,262.00 7 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL US LP $36,038,278.00 $23,709,950.00

8 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $38,942,136.00 $38,469,932.00 8 SACHEM INC $22,092,817.00 $20,593,358.00

9 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL US LP $36,038,278.00 $36,038,278.00 9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $18,450,006.00 $18,450,006.00

10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $28,731,583.00 $28,731,583.00 10 LEECO STEEL LLC $18,110,758.00 $18,110,758.00

Total $601,540,556.00 $594,401,861.00 Total $477,924,397.00 $419,736,106.00

CROWLEY ISD Market Value Taxable Value Crowley City Market Value Taxable Value

1 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $1,771,859.00 $1,771,859.00 1 LOVE RICHARD W & SARA J $279,064.00 $279,064.00

2 BRIDGES BILL H & TIMMY D $1,754,173.00 $1,754,173.00 2 HILL HOWARD L $275,396.00 $275,396.00

3 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $940,339.00 $940,339.00 3 WOODS JOEL F ETUX CYNTHIA A $271,574.00 $271,574.00

4 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $612,788.00 $612,788.00 4 FUSELIER JERRY D ETUX RHONDA $252,960.00 $252,960.00

5 REIS JEFFREY $575,468.00 $575,468.00 5 DOYLE ROBERT P & GITTA AUER $228,861.00 $228,861.00

6 MENDEZ KAREN M $542,479.00 $542,479.00 6 MUSSELMAN BRENT CHARLES & $221,836.00 $221,836.00

7 DIAZ VICTORIANO & DORA $486,920.00 $486,920.00 7 SWITZER JOHN MATTHEW ETUX AMY Y $220,767.00 $220,767.00

8 CORTEZ MARIA GOMEZ & HUMBERTO JR $407,928.00 $407,928.00 8 WEST DAVID K $216,515.00 $216,515.00

9 LAZARKY OSCAR & $388,197.00 $388,197.00 9 COOPER BRENTON G E ETUX $204,343.00 $204,343.00

10 FELBER C KENNETH $451,037.00 $370,933.00 10 STANLEY RANDALL L & LINDA S $193,393.00 $193,393.00

Total $7,931,188.00 $7,851,084.00 Total $2,364,709.00 $2,364,709.00
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Godley ISD Market Value Taxable Value Godley City Market Value Taxable Value

1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $167,456,838.00 $167,195,002.00 1 SOONER PIPE LLC $6,807,707.00 $6,807,707.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $55,235,988.00 $55,235,988.00 2 HAMPTON & HARRISON LLC $1,777,400.00 $1,777,266.00

3 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $49,005,986.00 $49,005,986.00 3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $1,576,786.00 $1,576,786.00

4 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $29,146,114.00 $29,146,114.00 4 WALMART REAL ESTATE $1,162,768.00 $1,162,768.00

5 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $29,044,284.00 $29,044,284.00 5 BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS INC $1,052,132.00 $1,052,132.00

6 CORE LABORATORIES LP $16,415,106.00 $16,415,106.00 6 BIG BLACK DOG LLC $943,273.00 $942,978.00

7 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $15,663,132.00 $15,663,132.00 7 PHILLIPS CASING & TUBING LP $916,408.00 $916,408.00

8 COWTOWN GAS PROCESSING PTRS LP $14,366,380.00 $14,366,380.00 8 ARI‐AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC $887,256.00 $887,256.00

9 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $12,750,136.00 $12,750,136.00 9 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $789,568.00 $789,568.00

10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $10,089,965.00 $10,089,965.00 10 BLAKE FREEMAN CONSTRUCTION LLC $722,582.00 $722,582.00

Total $399,173,929.00 $398,912,093.00 Total $16,635,880.00 $16,635,451.00

GRANBURY ISD Market Value Taxable Value

1 WFT PRCSN ENGY SVCS LP E70 $7,212,039.00 $7,212,039.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $6,831,665.00 $6,831,665.00

3 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $6,262,939.00 $6,262,939.00

4 HAMPEL OIL DISTRIBUTORS INC $3,279,228.00 $3,279,228.00

5 SUPERFORMANCE INC $3,179,312.00 $3,179,312.00

6 HENSON LUMBER LTD $2,236,423.00 $2,236,423.00

7 WFT PRCSN ENGY SVCS LP P24 $2,162,871.00 $2,162,871.00

8 BTT DISPOSAL LLC $2,133,506.00 $1,990,406.00                                

9 TRINITY ENVIRONMENTAL SWD LLC $1,760,905.00 $1,760,905.00

10 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $1,717,905.00 $1,717,905.00

Total $36,776,793.00 $36,633,693.00

Grandview ISD Market Value Taxable Value Grandview City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $26,144,714.00 $26,144,714.00 1 UFP GRANDVIEW $5,436,862.00 $5,388,098.00

2 J‐W GATHERING CO $7,647,827.00 $7,647,827.00 2 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,046,815.00 $2,046,815.00

3 UFP GRANDVIEW $5,436,862.00 $5,388,098.00 3 LELANDS INDUSTRIES LLC $1,307,334.00 $1,307,334.00

4 AES DRILLING FLUIDS $4,503,700.00 $4,503,700.00 4 WALMART REAL ESTATE BUS TRUST $1,182,580.00 $1,182,580.00

5 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $3,794,541.00 $3,794,541.00 5 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $1,114,043.00 $1,114,043.00

6 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,717,578.00 $3,717,578.00 6 ULRICH LELAND J & $1,000,872.00 $1,000,872.00

7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $3,358,679.00 $3,358,679.00 7 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC $804,630.00 $804,630.00

8 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $3,224,361.00 $3,224,361.00 8 CROW THOMAS L ETUX BEVERLY L $701,299.00 $701,299.00

9 SWG PIPELINE LLC $3,038,026.00 $3,038,026.00 9 GRIER MICHAEL R $608,546.00 $608,546.00

10 J‐W OPERATING CO $2,983,270.00 $2,983,270.00 10 MOTIAK INC $607,928.00 $607,928.00

Total $63,849,558.00 $63,800,794.00 Total $14,810,909.00 $14,762,145.00

Joshua ISD Market Value Taxable Value Joshua City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $72,777,327.00 $72,777,327.00 1 WEDGE MEASUREMENT & CONTROL LLC $6,212,547.00 $6,212,547.00

2 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $42,436,505.00 $42,436,505.00 2 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $6,211,131.00 $6,211,131.00

3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $23,297,639.00 $23,297,639.00 3 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY $3,450,174.00 $3,450,174.00

4 EOG RESOURCES INC $17,955,607.00 $17,955,607.00 4 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $2,626,335.00 $2,626,335.00

5 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $15,299,925.00 $15,299,925.00 5 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,462,673.00 $2,462,673.00

6 SWG PIPELINE LLC $9,981,684.00 $9,981,684.00 6 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY #133 $2,277,298.00 $2,277,298.00

7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $6,364,610.00 $6,364,610.00 7 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $2,265,706.00 $2,265,706.00

8 WEDGE MEASUREMENT & CONTROL LLC $6,212,547.00 $6,212,547.00 8 JOSHUA RANCH PROPERTIES LLC $2,088,550.00 $2,088,550.00

9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $6,063,134.00 $6,063,134.00 9 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,036,134.00 $2,036,134.00

10 GILCO CONTRACTING INC $5,241,005.00 $5,241,005.00 10 ORRCO INTERNATIONAL $2,004,459.00 $2,004,459.00

Total $205,629,983.00 $205,629,983.00 Total $31,635,007.00 $31,635,007.00

Keene ISD Market Value Taxable Value Keene City Market Value Taxable Value

1 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $12,925,239.00 $12,925,239.00 1 FUN TOWN RV $4,899,656.00 $4,899,656.00

2 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $4,929,543.00 $4,929,543.00 2 ELDERCARE RETIREMENT $4,025,533.00 $4,025,533.00

3 ELDERCARE RETIREMENT $4,025,533.00 $4,025,533.00 3 EBM WACO PROPERTY LLC $3,804,680.00 $3,804,680.00

4 ELLIS 1270 LLC $2,272,682.00 $2,272,682.00 4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $3,248,598.00 $3,248,598.00

5 PINNACLE BANK $1,445,625.00 $1,445,524.00 5 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $2,897,118.00 $2,897,118.00

6 RUSTIC CREEK RANCH $1,336,525.00 $1,336,525.00 6 RUSTIC CREEK RANCH $2,325,205.00 $2,300,205.00

7 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,295,923.00 $1,295,923.00 7 ELLIS 1270 LLC $2,272,682.00 $2,272,682.00

8 MIOSI MARK ETUX $1,134,152.00 $1,134,152.00 8 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE LP $1,898,579.00 $1,898,579.00

9 EOG RESOURCES INC $1,098,122.00 $1,098,122.00 9 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,469,850.00 $1,469,850.00

10 SOUTHWESTERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY $39,034,602.00 $1,038,819.00 10 PINNACLE BANK $1,445,620.00 $1,445,524.00

Total $69,497,946.00 $31,502,062.00 Total $28,287,521.00 $28,262,425.00

Mansfield ISD Market Value Taxable Value Mansfield City Market Value Taxable Value

1 KLEIN TOOLS INC $31,112,846.00 $30,758,170.00 1 KLEIN TOOLS INC $31,112,846.00 $30,758,170.00

2 XTO ENERGY INC $17,756,415.00 $17,756,415.00 2 CAM TECH MANSFIELD LLC $13,705,157.00 $8,551,704.00

3 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $12,466,065.00 $12,466,065.00 3 TRINITY FORGE INC $9,786,452.00 $8,262,777.00

4 CAM TECH MANSFIELD LLC $13,705,157.00 $8,551,704.00 4 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $6,068,581.00 $5,096,366.00

5 TRINITY FORGE INC $9,786,452.00 $8,262,777.00 5 812 S 5TH AVENUE LLC $3,980,627.00 $3,980,627.00

6 EOG RESOURCES INC $7,116,920.00 $7,116,920.00 6 HUD TECH LTD $3,857,660.00 $3,857,660.00

7 BARNETT GATHERING LP $6,913,888.00 $6,913,888.00 7 OLDCASTLE PRECAST INC $3,630,052.00 $3,441,922.00

8 GAMMA ENGINEERING INC $6,571,321.00 $6,571,321.00 8 STUART INDUSTRIES $3,270,023.00 $3,270,023.00

9 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $6,068,581.00 $5,787,943.00 9 EOG RESOURCES INC $3,145,087.00 $3,145,087.00

10 DFW MIDSTREAM SERVICES LLC $4,335,540.00 $4,335,540.00 10 BROSEH FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS LP $2,993,908.00 $2,993,908.00

Total $115,833,185.00 $108,520,743.00 Total $81,550,393.00 $73,358,244.00
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Rio Vista ISD Market Value Taxable Value Rio Vista City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $13,627,294.00 $13,594,201.00 1 WELLS FARGO BANK $1,139,834.00 $1,139,834.00

2 BOS LEASE CO LLC $10,943,293.00 $10,943,293.00 2 STAR EXCAVATION LLC & RIO VISTA MATERIALS $750,000.00 $750,000.00

3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $9,133,513.00 $9,133,513.00 3 BNSF RAILWAY CO $694,208.00 $694,208.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $7,482,073.00 $7,482,073.00 4 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 22 LLC $526,290.00 $526,290.00

5 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $3,913,878.00 $3,913,878.00 5 TEXAS‐NEW MEXICO POWER CO $516,091.00 $516,091.00

6 BNSF RAILWAY CO $3,783,866.00 $3,783,866.00 6 FENSTERMAKER ARTHUR F ETUX $436,396.00 $436,396.00

7 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE $3,369,225.00 $3,369,225.00 7 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC $432,015.00 $432,015.00

8 SWG PIPELINE LLC $3,253,664.00 $3,253,664.00 8 MORGAN ACRES LLC $384,916.00 $384,916.00

9 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $2,212,135.00 $2,212,135.00 9 VEN KEN INC $339,226.00 $339,226.00

10 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $2,147,836.00 $2,147,836.00 10 LATROBE JACK AKA LATROBE JOHN $300,021.00 $300,021.00

Total $59,866,777.00 $59,833,684.00 Total $5,518,997.00 $5,518,997.00

Venus ISD Market Value Taxable Value Venus City Market Value Taxable Value

1 EOG RESOURCES INC $14,658,274.00 $14,658,274.00 1 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,283,778.00 $13,884,770.00

2 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,283,778.00 $13,884,770.00 2 BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS INC $946,117.00 $946,117.00

3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $4,878,336.00 $4,878,336.00 3 DMJ PROPERTIES LTD $937,439.00 $937,439.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $4,173,252.00 $4,173,252.00 4 LEBEAU JIMMY PAUL ETUX TRACY L $726,826.00 $726,826.00

5 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,512,696.00 $2,506,105.00 5 ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC $677,276.00 $677,276.00

6 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,390,688.00 $2,390,688.00 6 KIM KENNETH SAMUEL & $625,180.00 $625,180.00

7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,267,838.00 $2,267,838.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $554,128.00 $554,128.00

8 BNSF RAILWAY CO $1,742,966.00 $1,742,966.00 8 HMH LIFESTYLES LP $536,848.00 $536,848.00

9 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,682,212.00 $1,682,212.00 9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $511,715.00 $511,715.00

10 XTO ENERGY INC $1,449,470.00 $1,449,470.00 10 VERIZON SOUTHWEST $496,109.00 $496,109.00

Total $50,039,510.00 $49,633,911.00 Total $20,295,416.00 $19,896,408.00

Hill College Alvarado Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Cleburne Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $184,711,120.00 $184,711,120.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $94,314,702.00 $94,314,702.00

2 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES $110,613,273.00 $110,535,995.00 2 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $92,363,533.00 $91,129,759.00

3 TESMEC USA INC $42,417,563.00 $42,417,563.00 3 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $80,445,045.00 $80,445,045.00

4 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $37,482,991.00 $37,482,991.00 4 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $75,588,554.00 $73,515,554.00

5 EOG RESOURCES INC $32,131,974.00 $32,131,974.00 5 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $64,582,499.00 $61,222,782.00

6 XTO ENERGY INC $25,208,014.00 $25,208,014.00 6 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $47,455,964.00 $47,455,964.00

7 SWG PIPELINE LLC $21,527,085.00 $21,527,085.00 7 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $43,078,262.00 $43,078,262.00

8 POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $18,371,756.00 $18,371,756.00 8 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $38,942,136.00 $38,469,932.00

9 MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST INC $17,585,384.00 $17,585,384.00 9 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL US LP $36,038,278.00 $36,038,278.00

10 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $14,236,894.00 $14,236,894.00 10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $28,731,583.00 $28,731,583.00

Total $504,286,054.00 $504,208,776.00 Total $601,540,556.00 $594,401,861.00

Hill College Godley Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Grandview Market Value Taxable Value

1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $167,456,838.00 $167,195,002.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $26,144,714.00 $26,144,714.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $55,235,988.00 $55,235,988.00 2 J‐W GATHERING CO $7,647,827.00 $7,647,827.00

3 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $49,005,986.00 $49,005,986.00 3 UFP GRANDVIEW $5,436,862.00 $5,388,098.00

4 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $29,146,114.00 $29,146,114.00 4 AES DRILLING FLUIDS $4,503,700.00 $4,503,700.00

5 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $29,044,284.00 $29,044,284.00 5 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $3,794,541.00 $3,794,541.00

6 CORE LABORATORIES LP $16,415,106.00 $16,415,106.00 6 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,717,578.00 $3,717,578.00

7 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $15,663,132.00 $15,663,132.00 7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $3,358,679.00 $3,358,679.00

8 COWTOWN GAS PROCESSING PTRS LP $14,366,380.00 $14,366,380.00 8 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $3,224,361.00 $3,224,361.00

9 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $12,750,136.00 $12,750,136.00 9 SWG PIPELINE LLC $3,038,026.00 $3,038,026.00

10 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $10,089,965.00 $10,089,965.00 10 J‐W OPERATING CO $2,983,270.00 $2,983,270.00

Total $399,173,929.00 $398,912,093.00 Total $63,849,558.00 $63,800,794.00

Hill College Joshua Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Keene Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $72,777,327.00 $72,777,327.00 1 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $12,925,239.00 $12,925,239.00

2 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $42,436,505.00 $42,436,505.00 2 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $4,929,543.00 $4,929,543.00

3 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $23,297,639.00 $23,297,639.00 3 ELDERCARE RETIREMENT $4,025,533.00 $4,025,533.00

4 EOG RESOURCES INC $17,955,607.00 $17,955,607.00 4 ELLIS 1270 LLC $2,272,682.00 $2,272,682.00

5 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $15,299,925.00 $15,299,925.00 5 PINNACLE BANK $1,445,625.00 $1,445,524.00

6 SWG PIPELINE LLC $9,981,684.00 $9,981,684.00 6 RUSTIC CREEK RANCH $1,336,525.00 $1,336,525.00

7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $6,364,610.00 $6,364,610.00 7 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,295,923.00 $1,295,923.00

8 WEDGE MEASUREMENT & CONTROL LLC $6,212,547.00 $6,212,547.00 8 MIOSI MARK ETUX $1,134,152.00 $1,134,152.00

9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $6,063,134.00 $6,063,134.00 9 EOG RESOURCES INC $1,098,122.00 $1,098,122.00

10 GILCO CONTRACTING INC $5,241,005.00 $5,241,005.00 10 SOUTHWESTERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY $39,034,602.00 $1,038,819.00

Total $205,629,983.00 $205,629,983.00 Total $69,497,946.00 $31,502,062.00

Hill College Rio Vista  Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Venus  Market Value Taxable Value

1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $13,627,294.00 $13,594,201.00 1 EOG RESOURCES INC $14,658,274.00 $14,658,274.00

2 BOS LEASE CO LLC $10,943,293.00 $10,943,293.00 2 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,283,778.00 $13,884,770.00

3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $9,133,513.00 $9,133,513.00 3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $4,878,336.00 $4,878,336.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $7,482,073.00 $7,482,073.00 4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $4,173,252.00 $4,173,252.00

5 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $3,913,878.00 $3,913,878.00 5 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,512,696.00 $2,506,105.00

6 BNSF RAILWAY CO $3,783,866.00 $3,783,866.00 6 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,390,688.00 $2,390,688.00

7 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE $3,369,225.00 $3,369,225.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,267,838.00 $2,267,838.00

8 SWG PIPELINE LLC $3,253,664.00 $3,253,664.00 8 BNSF RAILWAY CO $1,742,966.00 $1,742,966.00

9 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $2,212,135.00 $2,212,135.00 9 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,682,212.00 $1,682,212.00

10 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $2,147,836.00 $2,147,836.00 10 XTO ENERGY INC $1,449,470.00 $1,449,470.00

Total $59,866,777.00 $59,833,684.00 Total $50,039,510.00 $49,633,911.00


